
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For July 9, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8916790

8914549

8915034

8915802

8870541

8870538

8919618

8916963

8916932

8925444

Case

AZMEH, SHOUKRI

DRIESSEN, QUINTEN BRADY

EL FALAH, SALAAM

JOLLIMORE, CHAD WILSON

LANDRY, TESSA LOUISE

LANDRY, TESSA LOUISE

LOHNES, MEGAN P

MALHOTRA, RITIK KUMAR

SINGH, HARKIRAT

TAM, MADELEINE V

Name

823632-4

791998-3

1008763-1

665506-6

548691-16

548691-16

899810-2

1022865-1

1019178-1

1019522-1

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For July 9, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8899669

8912364

8893753

8910240

8910165

8910166

8893820

8893819

8916848

8916849

8900266

8904909

8912808

8909021

8868275

8868277

8868280

8898906

8916118

Case

AFZAL, USMAN

GOYAL, HIMANSHU

GREEN, WARREN CAMPBELL SWOPE

JORDAN, KYLE MURRAY

JORDAN, KYLE MURRAY

JORDAN, KYLE MURRAY

MACALPINE, ALEXANDER MICHAEL

MACALPINE, ALEXANDER MICHAEL

MACEACHERN, DONALD SHAYE

MACEACHERN, DONALD SHAYE

MAZANA, ADAM YUSUPH

MAZANA, ADAM YUSUPH

MITCHELL, ASHLEY DAWN

NYE, JAMES WILLIAM

PAUL, TRISTAN JOSEPH

PAUL, TRISTAN JOSEPH

PAUL, TRISTAN JOSEPH

SINGH, LOVEPREET

SUKHWINDER SINGH, NONE

Name

1016227-1

977488-2

1015186-1

691428-1

691428-1

691428-1

1015575-1

1015575-1

799874-3

799874-3

1019527-1

1019527-1

564408-9

747935-3

609993-14

609993-14

609993-14

1017800-1

1019998-1

Person

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 230(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 18(1)

MVA 64

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 83(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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