Ref: scheduled_cases

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 9, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8916790	AZMEH, SHOUKRI	823632-4	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914549	DRIESSEN, QUINTEN BRADY	791998-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8915034	EL FALAH, SALAAM	1008763-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8915802	JOLLIMORE, CHAD WILSON	665506-6	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870541	LANDRY, TESSA LOUISE	548691-16	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870538	LANDRY, TESSA LOUISE	548691-16	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8919618	LOHNES, MEGAN P	899810-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8916963	MALHOTRA, RITIK KUMAR	1022865-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8916932	SINGH, HARKIRAT	1019178-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925444	TAM, MADELEINE V	1019522-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled_cases

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 9, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8899669	AFZAL, USMAN	1016227-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8912364	GOYAL, HIMANSHU	977488-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8893753	GREEN, WARREN CAMPBELL SWOPE	1015186-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910240	JORDAN, KYLE MURRAY	691428-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910165	JORDAN, KYLE MURRAY	691428-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910166	JORDAN, KYLE MURRAY	691428-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893820	MACALPINE, ALEXANDER MICHAEL	1015575-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893819	MACALPINE, ALEXANDER MICHAEL	1015575-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8916848	MACEACHERN, DONALD SHAYE	799874-3	MVA 18(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8916849	MACEACHERN, DONALD SHAYE	799874-3	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8900266	MAZANA, ADAM YUSUPH	1019527-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8904909	MAZANA, ADAM YUSUPH	1019527-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8912808	MITCHELL, ASHLEY DAWN	564408-9	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909021	NYE, JAMES WILLIAM	747935-3	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8868275	PAUL, TRISTAN JOSEPH	609993-14	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8868277	PAUL, TRISTAN JOSEPH	609993-14	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8868280	PAUL, TRISTAN JOSEPH	609993-14	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898906	SINGH, LOVEPREET	1017800-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8916118	SUKHWINDER SINGH, NONE	1019998-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	